AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. Good in EMI and fit for large current application
2. Fit for power line & signal line circuit
3. To help you go pass the CE/FCC standard

12050 12.00±0.50 12.00±0.50 6.00 Max. 2.20±0.30 5.00±0.50 7.00 Ref. 5.60 Ref. 2.80 Ref.
12070 12.00±0.50 12.00±0.50 8.00 Max. 2.20±0.30 5.00±0.50 7.00 Ref. 5.60 Ref. 2.80 Ref.
12090 12.00±0.50 12.00±0.50 10.00 Max. 2.20±0.30 5.00±0.50 7.00 Ref. 5.60 Ref. 2.80 Ref.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 3 -
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR (ohm)
(Max.)
Permissible DC Current (Amp)
(Max.)
WSR06020-3R3M 3.3 68m 1.94
WSR06020-4R7M 4.7 80m 1.63
WSR06020-5R5M 5.5 96m 1.40
WSR06020-100M 10.0 0.15 1.10
WSR06020-120M 12.0 0.20 1.00
WSR06020-150M 15.0 0.23 0.90
WSR06020-180M 18.0 0.27 0.80
WSR06020-220M 22.0 0.34 0.74
WSR06020-270M 27.0 0.38 0.66
WSR06020-330M 33.0 0.45 0.59
WSR06020-390M 39.0 0.49 0.54
WSR06020-470M 47.0 0.69 0.50
WSR06020-560M 56.0 0.78 0.46
WSR06020-680M 68.0 1.07 0.42
WSR06020-820M 82.0 1.21 0.38
WSR06020-101M 100.0 1.39 0.34
WSR06020-121M 120.0 1.90 0.31
WSR06020-151M 150.0 2.18 0.28
WSR06020-181M 180.0 2.77 0.26
WSR06020-221M 220.0 3.12 0.23
WSR06020-271M 270.0 4.38 0.22
WSR06020-331M 330.0 4.94 0.19
* Measuring Freq.(L): 1.0~8.2 uH (100KHz / 0.3V), 10~820uH (1kHz / 0.3V).
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* D.C. Current: Base on L drop 30% Max. & Temp. rise up 40℃ Max.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 4 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR (ohm)
(Max.)
Permissible DC Current (Amp)
(Max.)
WSR06040-3R3M 3.3 30m 2.20
WSR06040-4R7M 4.7 40m 1.80
WSR06040-6R8M 6.8 90m 1.80
WSR06040-100M 10.0 0.12 1.35
WSR06040-120M 12.0 0.13 1.20
WSR06040-150M 15.0 0.18 1.10
WSR06040-180M 18.0 0.24 1.00
WSR06040-220M 22.0 0.27 0.91
WSR06040-270M 27.0 0.30 0.82
WSR06040-330M 33.0 0.33 0.75
WSR06040-390M 39.0 0.37 0.69
WSR06040-470M 47.0 0.52 0.62
WSR06040-560M 56.0 0.56 0.58
WSR06040-680M 68.0 0.63 0.52
WSR06040-820M 82.0 0.71 0.47
WSR06040-101M 100.0 1.03 0.43
WSR06040-121M 120.0 1.15 0.39
WSR06040-151M 150.0 1.68 0.35
WSR06040-181M 180.0 1.87 0.32
WSR06040-221M 220.0 2.08 0.29
WSR06040-271M 270.0 2.37 0.26
WSR06040-331M 330.0 2.67 0.23
WSR06040-391M 390.0 2.94 0.22
WSR06040-471M 470.0 3.93 0.20
WSR06040-561M 560.0 5.43 0.18
WSR06040-681M 680.0 7.32 0.17
WSR06040-821M 820.0 8.24 0.15
WSR06040-102M 1000.0 9.26 0.14
* Measuring Freq.(L): 1.0~8.2 uH (100KHz / 0.3V), 10~820uH (1kHz / 0.3V).
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* D.C. Current: Base on L drop 30% Max. & Temp. rise up 40℃ Max.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 5 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR (ohm)
(Max.)
Permissible DC Current (Amp)
(Max.)
WSR07035-1R0M 1.0 10.3m 7.97
WSR07035-1R5M 1.5 18.0m 3.40
WSR07035-2R2M 2.2 23m 3.20
WSR07035-3R3M 3.3 34m 3.50
WSR07035-100M 10.0 72m 1.68
WSR07035-120M 12.0 98m 1.52
WSR07035-150M 15.0 0.13 1.33
WSR07035-180M 18.0 0.14 1.20
WSR07035-220M 22.0 0.19 1.07
WSR07035-270M 27.0 0.21 0.96
WSR07035-330M 33.0 0.24 0.91
WSR07035-390M 39.0 0.32 0.77
WSR07035-470M 47.0 0.36 0.76
WSR07035-560M 56.0 0.47 0.68
WSR07035-680M 68.0 0.52 0.61
WSR07035-820M 82.0 0.69 0.57
WSR07035-101M 100.0 0.79 0.50
WSR07035-121M 120.0 0.89 0.49
WSR07035-151M 150.0 1.27 0.43
WSR07035-181M 180.0 1.45 0.39
WSR07035-221M 220.0 1.65 0.35
WSR07035-271M 270.0 2.31 0.32
WSR07035-331M 330.0 2.62 0.28
WSR07035-391M 390.0 2.94 0.26
WSR07035-471M 470.0 4.18 0.24
WSR07035-561M 560.0 4.67 0.22
WSR07035-681M 680.0 5.73 0.19
WSR07035-821M 820.0 6.54 0.18
WSR07035-102M 1000.0 9.44 0.16
* Measuring Freq.(L): 1.0~8.2 uH (100KHz / 0.3V), 10~820uH (1kHz / 0.3V).
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* D.C. Current: Base on L drop 30% Max. & Temp. rise up 40℃ Max.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 6 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR (ohm)
(Max.)
Permissible DC Current (Amp)
(Max.)
WSR07040-1R8M 1.8 18m 5.50
WSR07040-2R2M 2.2 24m 4.00
WSR07040-2R7M 2.7 24m 3.00
WSR07040-3R7M 3.3 30m 4.00
WSR07040-4R7M 4.7 44m 2.70
WSR07040-6R8M 6.8 46m 2.40
WSR07040-8R2M 8.2 48m 2.00
WSR07040-100M 10.0 49m 1.84
WSR07040-120M 12.0 58m 1.71
WSR07040-150M 15.0 81m 1.47
WSR07040-180M 18.0 91m 1.31
WSR07040-220M 22.0 0.11 1.23
WSR07040-270M 27.0 0.15 1.12
WSR07040-330M 33.0 0.17 0.96
WSR07040-390M 39.0 0.23 0.91
WSR07040-470M 47.0 0.26 0.88
WSR07040-560M 56.0 0.35 0.75
WSR07040-680M 68.0 0.38 0.69
WSR07040-820M 82.0 0.43 0.61
WSR07040-101M 100.0 0.61 0.60
WSR07040-121M 120.0 0.66 0.52
WSR07040-151M 150.0 0.88 0.46
WSR07040-181M 180.0 0.98 0.42
WSR07040-221M 220.0 1.17 0.36
WSR07040-271M 270.0 1.64 0.34
WSR07040-331M 330.0 1.86 0.32
WSR07040-391M 390.0 2.85 0.29
WSR07040-471M 470.0 3.01 0.26
WSR07040-561M 560.0 3.62 0.23
WSR07040-681M 680.0 4.63 0.22
WSR07040-821M 820.0 5.20 0.20
WSR07040-102M 1000.0 6.00 0.18
* Measuring Freq.(L): 1.0~8.2 uH (100KHz / 0.3V), 10~820uH (1kHz / 0.3V).
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* D.C. Current: Base on L drop 30% Max. & Temp. rise up 40℃ Max.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 7 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR (ohm)
(Max.)
Permissible DC Current (Amp)
(Max.)
WSR12040-2R4M 2.4 14.0m 4.90
WSR12040-3R3M 3.3 15.0m 6.50
WSR12040-3R9M 3.9 15.0m 6.50
WSR12040-4R7M 4.7 18.0m 5.70
WSR12040-6R8M 6.8 23.0m 4.90
WSR12040-8R2M 8.2 26.0m 4.60
WSR12040-100M 10.0 28.0m 4.50
WSR12040-120M 12.0 38.0m 4.00
WSR12040-150M 15.0 50.0m 3.20
WSR12040-180M 18.0 57.0m 3.10
WSR12040-220M 22.0 66.0m 2.90
WSR12040-270M 27.0 80.0m 2.80
WSR12040-330M 33.0 97.0m 2.70
WSR12040-390M 39.0 0.132 2.10
WSR12040-470M 47.0 0.160 1.90
WSR12040-560M 56.0 0.190 1.80
WSR12040-680M 68.0 0.220 1.50
WSR12040-820M 82.0 0.260 1.30
WSR12040-101M 100.0 0.308 1.20
WSR12040-121M 120.0 0.380 1.10
WSR12040-151M 150.0 0.530 0.95
WSR12040-181M 180.0 0.620 0.85
WSR12040-221M 220.0 0.700 0.80
WSR12040-271M 270.0 0.870 0.60
WSR12040-331M 330.0 0.990 0.50
* Measuring Freq.(L): 1.0~8.2 uH (100KHz / 0.3V), 10~820uH (1kHz / 0.3V).
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* D.C. Current: Base on L drop 25% Max. & Temp. rise up 40℃ Max.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 8 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR (ohm)
(Max.)
Permissible DC Current (Amp)
(Max.)
WSR12050-1R0M 1.0 10.0m 9.00
WSR12050-3R3M 3.3 18.0m 7.50
WSR12050-4R7M 4.7 20.0m 7.40
WSR12050-6R8M 6.8 25.0m 4.50
WSR12050-100M 10.0 25.0m 4.00
WSR12050-120M 12.0 27.0m 3.50
WSR12050-150M 15.0 30.0m 3.30
WSR12050-180M 18.0 34.0m 3.00
WSR12050-220M 22.0 36.0m 2.80
WSR12050-270M 27.0 51.0m 2.30
WSR12050-330M 33.0 57.0m 2.10
WSR12050-390M 39.0 68.0m 2.00
WSR12050-470M 47.0 75.0m 1.80
WSR12050-560M 56.0 0.110 1.70
WSR12050-680M 68.0 0.120 1.50
WSR12050-820M 82.0 0.140 1.40
WSR12050-101M 100.0 0.160 1.30
WSR12050-121M 120.0 0.170 1.10
WSR12050-151M 150.0 0.230 1.00
WSR12050-181M 180.0 0.290 0.90
WSR12050-221M 220.0 0.400 0.80
WSR12050-271M 270.0 0.460 0.75
WSR12050-331M 330.0 0.510 0.68
WSR12050-391M 390.0 0.690 0.65
WSR12050-471M 470.0 0.770 0.58
WSR12050-561M 560.0 0.860 0.54
WSR12050-681M 680.0 1.200 0.48
WSR12050-821M 820.0 1.340 0.43
WSR12050-102M 1000.0 1.530 0.40
* Measuring Freq.(L): 1.0~8.2 uH (100KHz / 0.3V), 10~820uH (1kHz / 0.3V).
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* D.C. Current: Base on L drop 25% Max. & Temp. rise up 40℃ Max.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 9 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
DCR (ohm)
(Max.)
Permissible DC Current (Amp)
(Max.)
WSR12070-1R5M 1.5 7.0m 9.80
WSR12070-2R2M 2.2 11.5m 8.00
WSR12070-2R2M 2.4 11.5m 8.00
WSR12070-3R3M 3.3 13.5m 7.50
WSR12070-3R5M 3.5 13.5m 7.50
WSR12070-4R7M 4.7 15.8m 6.80
WSR12070-6R1M 6.1 17.6m 6.60
WSR12070-6R8M 6.8 19.0m 6.60
WSR12070-7R6M 7.6 20.0m 5.90
WSR12070-8R2M 8.2 20.0m 5.60
WSR12070-100M 10.0 21.6m 5.40
WSR12070-120M 12.0 24.3m 4.90
WSR12070-150M 15.0 27.0m 4.50
WSR12070-180M 18.0 39.2m 3.90
WSR12070-220M 22.0 43.2m 3.60
WSR12070-270M 27.0 45.9m 3.40
WSR12070-330M 33.0 64.8m 3.00
WSR12070-390M 39.0 72.9m 2.75
WSR12070-470M 47.0 0.100 2.50
WSR12070-560M 56.0 0.110 2.35
WSR12070-680M 68.0 0.140 2.10
WSR12070-820M 82.0 0.160 1.95
WSR12070-101M 100.0 0.220 1.70
WSR12070-121M 120.0 0.250 1.60
WSR12070-151M 150.0 0.280 1.42
WSR12070-181M 180.0 0.350 1.30
WSR12070-221M 220.0 0.390 1.16
WSR12070-271M 270.0 0.560 1.06
WSR12070-331M 330.0 0.640 0.95
WSR12070-391M 390.0 0.700 0.88
WSR12070-471M 470.0 0.980 0.79
WSR12070-561M 560.0 1.070 0.73
WSR12070-681M 680.0 1.460 0.67
WSR12070-821M 820.0 1.640 0.60
WSR12070-102M 1000.0 1.820 0.55
* Measuring Freq.(L): 1.0~8.2 uH (100KHz / 0.3V), 10~820uH (1kHz / 0.3V).
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* D.C. Current: Base on L drop 25% Max. & Temp. rise up 40℃ Max.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSR
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 10 -
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(T)
DCR (ohm)
(Max.)
Permissible DC Current (Amp)
(Max.)
WSR12090-1R0T 1.0 Y 5.0m 16.00
WSR12090-1R5T 1.5 M 5.0m 15.10
WSR12090-2R2T 2.2 M 6.0m 13.20
WSR12090-3R3T 3.3 M 7.0m 11.90
WSR12090-4R7T 4.7 Y 8.0m 10.80
WSR12090-5R6T 5.6 M 10.0m 9.60
WSR12090-6R8T 6.8 M 12.0m 8.70
WSR12090-100T 10.0 M 17.0m 8.00
WSR12090-150T 15.0 M 28.0m 7.00
WSR12090-220T 22.0 M 32.0m 5.60
WSR12090-330T 33.0 M 51.0m 4.80
WSR12090-470T 47.0 M 78.0m 3.90
WSR12090-680T 68.0 M 0.105 2.70
WSR12090-820T 82.0 M 0.110 2.50
WSR12090-101T 100.0 M 0.150 2.10
WSR12090-181T 180.0 M 0.210 1.80
WSR12090-102T 1000.0 M 1.000 0.80
WSR12090-552T 5500.0 M 6.45 0.45
* Measuring Freq.(L): 1.0~8.2 uH (100KHz / 0.3V), 10~820uH (1kHz / 0.3V).
* T=Tolerance: M=±20%, Y=±30%
* D.C. Current: Base on L drop 25% Max. & Temp. rise up 40℃ Max.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.